
River 
    Styx

Lake Ontario

Cataraqui

Inner
Harbour

Navy
  Bay

Cataraqui
Bay

Howe Island

Wolfe Island

St. Lawrence River

Grea
t

River

Colonel By
    Lake

Collins
Bay

DALTON

BLVD
-KIDD

SY
DE

NHAM
R

D

JO
YC

EV
ILL

E R
D

WES
TB

RO
OK

PO
RT

SM
OU

TH
 AV

E 
SY

DE
NH

AM
 RD

  

HIGHWAY 15

SANDHILL RD

BL
VD

SIR
JO

HN
A M

AC
DO

NA
LD

MIDDLE RD

RD

HIGHWAY 401

UNITY RD  

BA
YR

IDGE

HIGHWAY 401

DR

BROCK ST
HIGHWAY 2

UNITY RD  

HIGHWAY 38

BATH RD  

PRINCESS ST  

PE
RT

H R
D  

BATTERSEA RD  

FRONT RD  

TAYLOR

KING ST W

DIV
ISI

ON
 ST

  

GA
RD

INE
RS

 RD
  

DR

JOHNSON ST

PRINCESS ST

CREEKFORD RD  

MONTREAL S
T

JOHN COUNTER

DA
YS

 RD
  

CENTENNIAL

AVE

MI
DL

AN
D A

VE
  

CORONATION BLVD  

BUR BROOK RD  

HIGHWAY 401

HIGHWAY 2

HIGHWAY 15

BATH RD  

BLVD  

6

17

21

CON  8

12
10

5

CON 4 W

3

9

Broken Front

12

26
28

36

15

13

CON 6 W

6 7

25

29

34 40
41

11

12
14

CON 4

CON 6

CON  7

38

8

16

27

33

1
3

20

33

CON 9

CON 5

15

11

CON 2

CON 5 W

3

CON 3

CON 5

CON 1

2

11

15

21
24

5

18

25
28

9
7

CON 4

CON 6

19

37

38 39
4

8 9

16

24

29
32

CON 2

6
4

1

8

18

22 23

31

11
13

19
22

30

34

CON 7 W

2
CON 7

4

13

20

30
32

35

7
10

23
26 27

31

35 36 37

CON 3

14

CON 3 W

5

10

14

17

LENNOX AND ADDINGTON COUNTY
LOYALIST TOWNSHIP

COUNTY OF FRONTENAC

TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH FRONTENAC

UN
ITE

D C
OU

NT
IES

 O
F L

EE
DS

 AN
D G

RE
NV

ILL
E

LE
ED

S A
ND

 TH
E T

HO
US

AN
D I

SL
AN

DS
 TO

WN
SH

IP

COUNTY OF FRONTENAC
TOWNSHIP OF FRONTENAC ISLANDS

JOYCEVILLE

BREWER'S MILLS

GLENBURNIE

SUNNYSIDE

ELGINBURG

KINGSTON 
MILLS

KNOTES
COORDINATE SYSTEM UTM NAD83 
ZONE 18, ROTATED 24°.

CITY OF KINGSTON

CITY STRUCTURE
SCHEDULE 2

OFFICIAL PLAN

Pr
int

ing
 D

ate
: 2

02
2-1

2-0
6

Ma
p D

oc
um

en
t: K

:\D
08

_O
ffic

ial
 P

lan
 C

om
pre

he
ns

ive
 R

ev
iew

\M
ap

 Sc
he

du
le 

Co
ns

oli
da

tio
n\2

02
2- 

No
v 1

\S
ch

 2 
Cit

y S
tru

ctu
re.

mx
d

Approved - August 29, 2017
Consolidated - December 1, 2022

OTHER FEATURES
HAMLET
FUTURE MAJOR ROAD
MAJOR ROAD
AIRPORT
RAILWAY
MUNICIPAL BOUNDARY
LOTS
WATERBODY

DEVELOPMENT PHASING
URBAN BOUNDARY
SPECIAL PLANNING AREA

LEGEND
BUSINESS DISTRICT

CENTRE

CORRIDOR

HOUSING DISTRICT

MAJOR INSTITUTION

MAJOR OPEN SPACE

RURAL AREAS

SCALE

1:100,000

0 1 2 3 4 50.5
kilometres

OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENTS

* Approved by Minister of Municipal Affairs August 8, 2017 and came into effect August 29, 2017

OPA No. By-Law Date Passed Location 
6 2011-89 2011-06-21 Administrative Amendment  
29 2015-82 2015-04-21 Administrative Amendment  
31 2015-58 2015-03-24 1163 Centennial Drive  
39 2015-175 2015-10-06 1350-1370 Woodfield Crescent  
50 2017-57 2017-08-29* OP Five Year Review 
51 2016-201 2016-11-01 1572 Sunnyside Road 
52 2017-45 2017-02-07 700 Gardiners Road 

 
 


